Dated: July 26, 2024

To, The Deputy General Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Scrip Code: 531499; Trading Symbol: SYBLY

#### Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to Sale of 2,00,000 (Two Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- each representing 2.18% of the paid-up equity share capital of Sybly Industries Limited on July 25, 2024.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

### MAHESH CHAND MITTAL HUF (SELLER)

#### CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Sybly Industries Limited Pawan Puri Muradnagar Ghaziabad U.P.-201206

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Names of the Acquirer/Seller and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer		Sybly Industries Limited  MAHESH CHAND MITTAL HUF (Hereinafter referred to as the 'Seller')		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed		BSE LIMITED		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC(**)
Before t	he <del>acquisition</del> /sale under consideration,			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights  Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	6,83,581 (Individually) 7,01,342 (Together with PAC)	7.47% (Individually) 7.67% (Together with PAC)	7.47% (Individually) 7.67% (Together with PAC)
c) d)	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C	- - -	-	- - -
e)	(specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,83,581	7.47%	7.47%
a) b) c)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	2,00,000	1.18%	1.18%
d)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	-	-	-
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+/d)	2,00,000	1.18%	- 1.18%
Aft	ter the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4,83,581 (Individually) 5,01,342 (Together with PAC)	5.29% (Individually) 5.49% (Together with PAC)	5.29% (Individually) 5.49% (Together with PAC)
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) d)	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	- -	<del>-</del> -	<del>-</del> -

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,01,342	5.49%	5.49%
Mode of acquisition / sale	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / <del>VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares</del> , whichever is applicable	25 <sup>th</sup> JULY,2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition / sale	INR 9,15,66,530/- (Nine Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty).consisting of 91,56,653 (Ninety One lakh fifty Six Thousand Six hundred Fifty Three) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition / sale	INR 9,15,66,530/- (Nine Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty).consisting of 91,56,653 (Ninety One lakh fifty Six Thousand Six hundred Fifty Three) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each .		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition/sale	INR 9,15,66,530/- (Nine Crore Fifteen Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty).consisting of 91,56,653 (Ninety One lakh fifty Six Thousand Six hundred Fifty Three) fully paid-up Equity shares of INR 10/- each .		

## MAHESH CHAND MITTAL HUF (SELLER)

Place: Ghaziabad Date: July 26, 2024